
Alberta (2-0-0 , 2-0) -vs- Manitoba (0-2-0 , 0-2)
9/11/2010 at Winnipeg, MB (University Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 2:07pm   End of Game: 4:58   Duration: 2:51
Referee: Neal Terrio   Line Judge: Adam Paradowski   Side Judge: Jim Carlisle   Umpire: Paul McDonald
Back Judge: Dean McNeill   Score Keeper: Andre Worms   Linesman: Ardis Oldksyn   Field Judge: Art McAvoy
Temperature: 14 C   Wind: WNW 40k   Weather: Cloudy

Date: 9/11/2010
Site: Winnipeg, MB (University Stadium)
Attendance: 600

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
AB 0 10 17 4 31
MAN 3 3 0 0 6

Qtr Time Scoring Play AB MAN
1st 02:39 MAN - Nick Naylor 26 yd field goal 10 plays, 73 yards, TOP 4:22 0 3
2nd 13:19 MAN - Nick Naylor 22 yd field goal 6 plays, 53 yards, TOP 2:48 0 6
2nd 09:47 AB - Hugh O'Neill 32 yd field goal 8 plays, 38 yards, TOP 3:24 3 6
2nd 01:21 AB - Jess Valleau 48 yd pass from Julian Marchand (Hugh O'Neill kick) 5 plays, 92 yards, TOP 1:48 10 6
3rd 12:49 AB - Ryan Meraw 13 yd pass from Julian Marchand (Hugh O'Neill kick) 5 plays, 80 yards, TOP 2:10 17 6
3rd 06:05 AB - Matthew Jarvis 54 yd run (Hugh O'Neill kick), 2 plays, 70 yards, TOP 1:19 24 6
3rd 02:30 AB - Hugh O'Neill 18 yd field goal 5 plays, 35 yards, TOP 2:03 27 6
4th 12:42 AB - TEAM rouge 28 6
4th 06:26 AB - Hugh O'Neill 24 yd field goal 8 plays, 48 yards, TOP 3:47 31 6



Team Statistics AB MAN
FIRST DOWNS 23 17
    Rushing 6 7
    Passing 9 9
    Penalty 8 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 214 154
    Attempts 35 27
    Avg. Per Rush 6.1 5.7
    Rushing TDs 1 0
    Yards Gained 219 156
    Yds. Lost 5 2
NET YARDS Passing 182 146
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 15-24-0 15-27-2
    Avg. / Att. 7.6 5.4
    Avg. / Comp. 12.1 9.7
    TDs 2 0
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 396 293
    Plays 59 56
    Avg. / Play 6.7 5.2
    Fumbles - Lost 1-1 1-0
    Penalties - Yards 8-45 15-133
PUNTS-YARDS 9-310 10-344
    Avg. / Punt 34.4 34.4
    Net / Punt 29.3 30.2
    Inside 20 2 2
    50+ Yards 1 1
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 4-234 2-71
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 58.5 35.5
    Net Yards / Kickoff 43.0 22.0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 9-42-0 8-46-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 4.7 5.8
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 2-27-0 3-62-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 13.5 20.7
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 2-25-0 0-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 -7
    Possession Time 32:04 27:56
        1st Quarter 6:20 8:40
        2nd Quarter 7:15 7:45
        3rd Quarter 8:58 6:02
        4th Quarter 9:31 5:29
    3rd Down Conversions 2 of 2 0 of 2
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 0 0 of 0
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 3-3 2-2
        Touchdowns 1-3 0-2
        Field Goals 2-3 2-2
    Sacks: Total - Yards 2-7 0-0
    PAT: Total - Made 3-3 0-0
    Field Goals: Total - Made 3-4 2-2



Individual Offense
 
 

Alberta Manitoba

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Julian Marchand 13 22 169 2 0 48 0
Curtis Dell 2 2 13 0 0 8 0
Totals 15 24 182 2 0 48 0

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
K. Williams 14 26 140 0 2 21 2
Kevin Hayes 1 1 6 0 0 6 0
Totals 15 27 146 0 2 21 2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Matthew Jarvis 13 147 2 145 1 57 11.2
Julian Marchand 6 32 1 31 0 11 5.2
Blaine Bartoli 8 17 1 16 0 7 2.0
O. Sonuga 5 14 1 13 0 5 2.6
Smith Wright 2 7 0 7 0 5 3.5
Curtis Dell 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0
Totals 35 219 5 214 1 57 6.1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Matt Henry 21 136 2 134 0 25 6.4
Chad Young 3 10 0 10 0 4 3.3
James Gerardy 1 7 0 7 0 7 7.0
K. Williams 2 3 0 3 0 2 1.5
Totals 27 156 2 154 0 25 5.7

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Jess Valleau 4 92 1 48
Porter Brown 4 33 0 18
Laine Rogers 2 25 0 20
Ryan Meraw 2 19 1 13
Robert Butcher 1 13 0 13
David Court 1 8 0 8
Matthew Jarvis 1 -8 0 0
Totals 15 182 2 48

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Stu Schollaardt 8 103 0 21
Jared Ralko 1 20 0 20
Scott Naujoks 2 9 0 6
Matt Henry 1 6 0 6
Xavier Johnson 2 5 0 4
Quincy Hurst 1 3 0 3
Totals 15 146 0 21

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Hugh O'Neill 9 310 34.4 50 2 0 1
Totals 9 310 34.4 50 2 0 1

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Brendon Bowman 9 313 34.8 76 2 0 1
K. Williams 1 31 31.0 31 0 0 0
Totals 10 344 32.9 76 2 0 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Randon Ralph 5 26 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
David Court 4 16 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
R. Richardson 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Matthew Jarvis 0 0 0 1 27 27 0 0 0
J. Hetherington 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 23 23
Jean-Marc Jones 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2
Total 9 42 9 2 27 27 2 25 23

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Quincy Hurst 7 37 13 2 48 29 0 0 0
Xavier Johnson 1 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sean Clark 0 0 0 1 14 14 0 0 0
Total 8 46 13 3 62 29 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Hugh O'Neill 2nd 09:47 32 GOOD
Hugh O'Neill 3rd 02:30 18 GOOD

Hugh O'Neill 4th 12:42 34
MISSE
D

Hugh O'Neill 4th 06:26 24 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Nick Naylor 1st 02:39 26 GOOD
Nick Naylor 2nd 13:19 22 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Hugh O'Neill 4 234 0 1 58.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Nick Naylor 2 71 0 0 35.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Alberta Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
T. Greenslade 6 5 11 1.0/3 0.5/2 — —/— - — — —
Jean-Marc Jones 1 5 6 —/— —/— — —/— 1-2 — — —
J. Hetherington 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— 1-23 — — —
Craig Gerbrandt 4 1 5 1.0/4 1.0/4 — —/— - — — —
Duncan Morris 5 — 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Joseph Hartman 2 3 5 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Dale Stevenson 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Chris Muchena 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brent Krawchuk 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
T. Johannesson 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 3 — —
O. Sonuga 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Randon Ralph 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dean Guedo 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ryan Dean 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kevin Chave 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Larry Hillary — 2 2 0.5/1 0.5/1 — —/— - — — —
Totals 43 22 65 3.0/9 2.0/7 — —/— 2-25 3 — —

Manitoba Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Thomas Hall 2 7 9 1.5/5 —/— 1 1/— - — — —
Everton Black 4 5 9 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Justin Clayton 2 6 8 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Adam Hindley 3 3 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Grayson Wells 3 2 5 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Clifton Lewis 1 4 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Andrew James 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Pete Adams 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Thomas Miles 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
RJ Skinner — 4 4 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jesse Schryver — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
John Tietzmann — 2 2 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brett McFarlane 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Chad Young 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lauren Kroeker 1 1 2 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
L. Richardson — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Stu Schollaardt — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
David Ferrier — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nick Naylor — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Teague Sherman 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jason Loosemore 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ta Sibanda 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
BDeslie-Boughen 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ben Downs 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 30 50 80 5.0/9 —/0 1 1/— - 4 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Alberta

Manitoba

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st AB21 13:11 PUNT AB40 10:25 PUNT 4-19 2:46
1st AB45 09:03 PUNT MAN37 07:01 PUNT 3-28 2:02
1st AB35 02:39 POSS AB40 01:07 PUNT 2-5 1:32
2nd AB47 13:11 KO MAN25 09:47 FG 8-38 3:24
2nd AB09 06:00 PUNT AB14 04:26 PUNT 2-5 1:34
2nd AB18 03:09 PUNT MAN00 01:21 TD 5-92 1:48
2nd AB46 00:24 PUNT AB50 00:03 PUNT 2-4 0:21
3rd AB39 14:59 KO MAN-9 12:49 TD 5-80 2:10
3rd AB45 11:46 PUNT AB37 11:20 FUMB 1-(-8) 0:26
3rd AB16 10:32 PUNT AB17 08:37 PUNT 2-1 1:55
3rd AB40 07:24 PUNT MAN00 06:05 TD 2-70 1:19
3rd MAN46 04:33 INT MAN11 02:30 FG 5-35 2:03
3rd AB40 01:04 PUNT AB47 14:38 PUNT 2-7 1:26
4th MAN25 14:09 INT MAN27 12:42 FGA 3-(-2) 1:27
4th AB45 10:13 DOWNS MAN17 06:26 FG 8-48 3:47
4th AB53 04:39 DOWNS MAN50 03:07 PUNT 2-7 1:32
4th AB20 02:26 PUNT AB55 00:03 PUNT 7-35 2:23

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st MAN35 15:00 KO MAN55 13:11 PUNT 3-20 1:49
1st MAN45 10:25 PUNT MAN33 09:03 PUNT 2-(-12) 1:22
1st MAN18 07:01 PUNT AB19 02:39 FG 10-73 4:22
1st MAN42 01:07 PUNT AB15 13:19 FG 6-53 2:48
2nd MAN35 09:47 POSS AB34 06:00 PUNT 7-41 3:47
2nd AB46 04:26 PUNT AB47 03:09 PUNT 2-(-1) 1:17
2nd MAN14 01:13 KO MAN38 00:24 PUNT 4-24 0:49
2nd MAN08 00:03 PUNT MAN07 00:00 HALF 1-(-1) 0:03
3rd MAN40 12:49 KO MAN42 11:46 PUNT 2-2 1:03
3rd AB37 11:20 FUMB AB40 10:32 PUNT 2-(-3) 0:48
3rd AB54 08:37 PUNT AB52 07:24 PUNT 2-2 1:13
3rd MAN32 05:59 KO MAN34 04:33 INT 2-2 1:26
3rd MAN35 02:30 POSS MAN48 01:04 PUNT 3-13 1:26
4th MAN29 14:38 PUNT MAN29 14:09 INT 1-0 0:29
4th MAN35 12:42 FGA AB45 10:13 DOWNS 6-30 2:29
4th MAN35 06:26 POSS AB53 04:39 DOWNS 5-22 1:47
4th MAN11 03:07 PUNT MAN20 02:26 PUNT 2-9 0:41
4th MAN37 00:03 PUNT MAN35 00:00 HALF 1-(-2) 0:03



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00.Hugh O'Neill kickoff 44 yards to the MAN21, Sean Clark return 14 yards to the MAN35 (Randon Ralph).
 

 

 

 

Manitoba at 15:00
1st and 10 at MAN35 Matt Henry rush for 12 yards to the MAN47, 1ST DOWN MAN (J. Hetherington).
1st and 10 at MAN47 Matt Henry rush for 5 yards to the MAN52 (Joseph Hartman).
2nd and 5 at MAN52 K. Williams pass complete to Quincy Hurst for 3 yards to the 55 yardline (Chris Muchena).
3rd and 2 at MAN55 Brendon Bowman punt 39 yards to the AB16, Randon Ralph return 5 yards to the AB21 (Chad Young).
Total 3 plays, 20 yardsTime of Possession: 1:49

Manitoba at 15:00
1st and 10 at MAN35 Matt Henry rush for 12 yards to the MAN47, 1ST DOWN MAN (J. Hetherington).
1st and 10 at MAN47 Matt Henry rush for 5 yards to the MAN52 (Joseph Hartman).
2nd and 5 at MAN52 K. Williams pass complete to Quincy Hurst for 3 yards to the 55 yardline (Chris Muchena).
3rd and 2 at MAN55 Brendon Bowman punt 39 yards to the AB16, Randon Ralph return 5 yards to the AB21 (Chad Young).
Total 3 plays, 20 yardsTime of Possession: 1:49

Alberta at 15:00
1st and 10 at AB21 ALBERTA drive start at 13:11.
1st and 10 at AB21 Matthew Jarvis rush for 3 yards to the AB24 (Thomas Hall;Clifton Lewis).
2nd and 7 at AB24 Julian Marchand pass complete to Porter Brown for 18 yards to the AB42, 1ST DOWN AB (Andrew James).
1st and 10 at AB42 Matthew Jarvis rush for 3 yards to the AB45 (Everton Black).
2nd and 7 at AB45 PENALTY AB illegal procedure 5 yards to the AB40.
2nd and 12 at AB40 Julian Marchand pass incomplete to M. Wojcicki (Justin Clayton).
3rd and 12 at AB40 Hugh O'Neill punt 33 yards to the MAN37, Quincy Hurst return 8 yards to the MAN45 (Brent Krawchuk).
Total 4 plays, 19 yardsTime of Possession: 2:46

Alberta at 15:00
1st and 10 at AB21 ALBERTA drive start at 13:11.
1st and 10 at AB21 Matthew Jarvis rush for 3 yards to the AB24 (Thomas Hall;Clifton Lewis).
2nd and 7 at AB24 Julian Marchand pass complete to Porter Brown for 18 yards to the AB42, 1ST DOWN AB (Andrew James).
1st and 10 at AB42 Matthew Jarvis rush for 3 yards to the AB45 (Everton Black).
2nd and 7 at AB45 PENALTY AB illegal procedure 5 yards to the AB40.
2nd and 12 at AB40 Julian Marchand pass incomplete to M. Wojcicki (Justin Clayton).
3rd and 12 at AB40 Hugh O'Neill punt 33 yards to the MAN37, Quincy Hurst return 8 yards to the MAN45 (Brent Krawchuk).
Total 4 plays, 19 yardsTime of Possession: 2:46

Manitoba at 13:11
1st and 10 at MAN45 MANITOBA drive start at 10:25.
1st and 10 at MAN45 K. Williams pass complete to Xavier Johnson for 1 yard to the MAN46 (Dean Guedo).
2nd and 9 at MAN46 Fumble by Ben Downs, TEAM rush for loss of 13 yards to the MAN33.
3rd and 22 at MAN33 Brendon Bowman punt 37 yards to the AB40, David Court return 5 yards to the AB45 (Brett McFarlane).
Total 2 plays, -12 yardsTime of Possession: 1:22

Manitoba at 13:11
1st and 10 at MAN45 MANITOBA drive start at 10:25.
1st and 10 at MAN45 K. Williams pass complete to Xavier Johnson for 1 yard to the MAN46 (Dean Guedo).
2nd and 9 at MAN46 Fumble by Ben Downs, TEAM rush for loss of 13 yards to the MAN33.
3rd and 22 at MAN33 Brendon Bowman punt 37 yards to the AB40, David Court return 5 yards to the AB45 (Brett McFarlane).
Total 2 plays, -12 yardsTime of Possession: 1:22

Alberta at 10:25
1st and 10 at AB45 ALBERTA drive start at 09:03.
1st and 10 at AB45 Julian Marchand pass incomplete to R. Richardson, PENALTY MAN pass interference 8 yards to the AB53, 1ST

DOWN AB, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at AB53 Julian Marchand rush for 2 yards to the 55 yardline (Grayson Wells), PENALTY MAN UR 15 yards to the MAN40,

1ST DOWN AB.
1st and 10 at MAN40 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at MAN40 Matthew Jarvis rush for 3 yards to the MAN37 (Everton Black).
2nd and 7 at MAN37 Julian Marchand pass incomplete.
3rd and 7 at MAN37 Hugh O'Neill punt 19 yards to the MAN18, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 28 yardsTime of Possession: 2:02

Alberta at 10:25
1st and 10 at AB45 ALBERTA drive start at 09:03.
1st and 10 at AB45 Julian Marchand pass incomplete to R. Richardson, PENALTY MAN pass interference 8 yards to the AB53, 1ST

DOWN AB, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at AB53 Julian Marchand rush for 2 yards to the 55 yardline (Grayson Wells), PENALTY MAN UR 15 yards to the MAN40,

1ST DOWN AB.
1st and 10 at MAN40 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at MAN40 Matthew Jarvis rush for 3 yards to the MAN37 (Everton Black).
2nd and 7 at MAN37 Julian Marchand pass incomplete.



3rd and 7 at MAN37 Hugh O'Neill punt 19 yards to the MAN18, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 28 yardsTime of Possession: 2:02
 

 

 

 

 

Manitoba at 09:03
1st and 10 at MAN18 MANITOBA drive start at 07:01.
1st and 10 at MAN18 K. Williams pass complete to Stu Schollaardt for 12 yards to the MAN30, 1ST DOWN MAN (T. Greenslade;Jean-

Marc Jones).
1st and 10 at MAN30 K. Williams pass complete to Stu Schollaardt for 21 yards to the MAN51, 1ST DOWN MAN (J. Hetherington).
1st and 10 at MAN51 Matt Henry rush for 4 yards to the 55 yardline (T. Greenslade).
2nd and 6 at MAN55 K. Williams pass complete to Matt Henry for 6 yards to the AB49, 1ST DOWN MAN (Duncan Morris).
1st and 10 at AB49 Matt Henry rush for 12 yards to the AB37, 1ST DOWN MAN (J. Hetherington).
1st and 10 at AB37 K. Williams pass incomplete to Quincy Hurst (T. Johannesson).
2nd and 10 at AB37 K. Williams pass complete to Jared Ralko for 20 yards to the AB17, 1ST DOWN MAN (J. Hetherington).
1st and 10 at AB17 Matt Henry rush for loss of 2 yards to the AB19 (Joseph Hartman;T. Greenslade).
2nd and 12 at AB19 K. Williams pass incomplete to Tyson Takasaki.
3rd and 12 at AB19 Nick Naylor field goal attempt from 26 GOOD, clock 02:39.
1st and GOAL at MAN45 Change of possession, AB ball on AB35, 1st and 10.
Total 10 plays, 73 yardsTime of Possession: 4:22

Alberta 0-3 Manitoba

Alberta at 02:39
1st and 10 at AB35 ALBERTA drive start at 02:39.
1st and 10 at AB35 Timeout Manitoba, clock 02:39.
1st and 10 at AB35 Matthew Jarvis rush for 5 yards to the AB40 (Clifton Lewis;Adam Hindley).
2nd and 5 at AB40 Julian Marchand pass complete to Porter Brown for no gain to the AB40 (Andrew James).
3rd and 5 at AB40 Hugh O'Neill punt 30 yards to the MAN40, Quincy Hurst return 2 yards to the MAN42 (O. Sonuga).
Total 2 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 1:32

Alberta at 02:39
1st and 10 at AB35 ALBERTA drive start at 02:39.
1st and 10 at AB35 Timeout Manitoba, clock 02:39.
1st and 10 at AB35 Matthew Jarvis rush for 5 yards to the AB40 (Clifton Lewis;Adam Hindley).
2nd and 5 at AB40 Julian Marchand pass complete to Porter Brown for no gain to the AB40 (Andrew James).
3rd and 5 at AB40 Hugh O'Neill punt 30 yards to the MAN40, Quincy Hurst return 2 yards to the MAN42 (O. Sonuga).
Total 2 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 1:32

Manitoba at 02:39
1st and 10 at MAN42 MANITOBA drive start at 01:07.
1st and 10 at MAN42 Chad Young rush for 4 yards to the MAN46 (Dale Stevenson).
2nd and 6 at MAN46 K. Williams pass intercepted by J. Hetherington at the AB47, J. Hetherington return to the MAN41 (Matt Henry),

PENALTY AB pass interference 10 yards to the AB54, 1ST DOWN MAN, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at AB54 Matt Henry rush for 25 yards to the AB29, 1ST DOWN MAN (T. Johannesson).

Manitoba at 02:39
1st and 10 at MAN42 MANITOBA drive start at 01:07.
1st and 10 at MAN42 Chad Young rush for 4 yards to the MAN46 (Dale Stevenson).
2nd and 6 at MAN46 K. Williams pass intercepted by J. Hetherington at the AB47, J. Hetherington return to the MAN41 (Matt Henry),

PENALTY AB pass interference 10 yards to the AB54, 1ST DOWN MAN, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at AB54 Matt Henry rush for 25 yards to the AB29, 1ST DOWN MAN (T. Johannesson).

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at AB29 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at AB29 K. Williams pass complete to Stu Schollaardt for 16 yards to the AB13, 1ST DOWN MAN (Chris Muchena).
1st and 10 at AB13 Chad Young rush for 3 yards to the AB10 (Dale Stevenson).
2nd and 7 at AB10 K. Williams pass complete to Matt Henry for 9 yards to the AB1, PENALTY MAN offside 5 yards to the AB15, NO

PLAY.
2nd and 12 at AB15 K. Williams pass incomplete to Jared Ralko.
3rd and 12 at AB15 Nick Naylor field goal attempt from 22 GOOD, clock 13:19.
1st and GOAL at MAN45 Nick Naylor kickoff 45 yards to the AB20, Matthew Jarvis return 27 yards to the AB47 (Brett McFarlane;Nick

Naylor).
Total 6 plays, 53 yardsTime of Possession: 2:48

Alberta 0-6 Manitoba

Alberta at 13:19
1st and 10 at AB47 ALBERTA drive start at 13:11.
1st and 10 at AB47 Julian Marchand pass incomplete to Porter Brown.
2nd and 10 at AB47 Julian Marchand pass complete to Jess Valleau for 13 yards to the MAN50, 1ST DOWN AB.
1st and 10 at MAN50 Julian Marchand rush for 11 yards to the MAN39, 1ST DOWN AB, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at MAN39 Blaine Bartoli rush for 4 yards to the MAN35 (Grayson Wells;Justin Clayton).
2nd and 6 at MAN35 Julian Marchand pass complete to Ryan Meraw for 6 yards to the MAN29, 1ST DOWN AB.
1st and 10 at MAN29 Smith Wright rush for 5 yards to the MAN24 (Everton Black;Clifton Lewis).
2nd and 5 at MAN24 Julian Marchand rush for loss of 1 yard to the MAN25 (Grayson Wells).
3rd and 6 at MAN25 Hugh O'Neill field goal attempt from 32 GOOD, clock 09:47.



1st and GOAL at AB45 Change of possession, MAN ball on MAN35, 1st and 10.
Total 8 plays, 38 yardsTime of Possession: 3:24

 

 

 

 

Alberta 3-6 Manitoba

Manitoba at 09:47
1st and 10 at MAN35 MANITOBA drive start at 09:47.
1st and 10 at MAN35 Matt Henry rush for no gain to the MAN35 (Craig Gerbrandt).
2nd and 10 at MAN35 Matt Henry rush for 13 yards to the MAN48, 1ST DOWN MAN (T. Johannesson;Chris Muchena), PENALTY AB

offside declined.
1st and 10 at MAN48 Matt Henry rush for 3 yards to the MAN51 (Craig Gerbrandt).
2nd and 7 at MAN51 K. Williams pass complete to Stu Schollaardt for 14 yards to the AB45, 1ST DOWN MAN (T. Greenslade).
1st and 10 at AB45 K. Williams pass complete to Stu Schollaardt for 11 yards to the AB34, 1ST DOWN MAN (T. Greenslade).
1st and 10 at AB34 K. Williams pass complete to Xavier Johnson for 4 yards to the AB30 (Dean Guedo).
2nd and 6 at AB30 PENALTY MAN TC 5 yards to the AB35.
2nd and 11 at AB35 K. Williams rush for 1 yard to the AB34 (Duncan Morris).
3rd and 10 at AB34 Brendon Bowman punt 21 yards to the AB13, Randon Ralph return 6 yards to the AB19 (BDeslie-Boughen),

PENALTY AB holding 10 yards to the AB9, 1st and 10, AB ball on AB9.
Total 7 plays, 41 yardsTime of Possession: 3:47

Manitoba at 09:47
1st and 10 at MAN35 MANITOBA drive start at 09:47.
1st and 10 at MAN35 Matt Henry rush for no gain to the MAN35 (Craig Gerbrandt).
2nd and 10 at MAN35 Matt Henry rush for 13 yards to the MAN48, 1ST DOWN MAN (T. Johannesson;Chris Muchena), PENALTY AB

offside declined.
1st and 10 at MAN48 Matt Henry rush for 3 yards to the MAN51 (Craig Gerbrandt).
2nd and 7 at MAN51 K. Williams pass complete to Stu Schollaardt for 14 yards to the AB45, 1ST DOWN MAN (T. Greenslade).
1st and 10 at AB45 K. Williams pass complete to Stu Schollaardt for 11 yards to the AB34, 1ST DOWN MAN (T. Greenslade).
1st and 10 at AB34 K. Williams pass complete to Xavier Johnson for 4 yards to the AB30 (Dean Guedo).
2nd and 6 at AB30 PENALTY MAN TC 5 yards to the AB35.
2nd and 11 at AB35 K. Williams rush for 1 yard to the AB34 (Duncan Morris).
3rd and 10 at AB34 Brendon Bowman punt 21 yards to the AB13, Randon Ralph return 6 yards to the AB19 (BDeslie-Boughen),

PENALTY AB holding 10 yards to the AB9, 1st and 10, AB ball on AB9.
Total 7 plays, 41 yardsTime of Possession: 3:47

Alberta at 09:47
1st and 10 at AB09 ALBERTA drive start at 06:00.
1st and 10 at AB09 Matthew Jarvis rush for loss of 2 yards to the AB7 (Thomas Hall;Lauren Kroeker).
2nd and 12 at AB07 Julian Marchand rush for 7 yards to the AB14 (Ta Sibanda).
3rd and 5 at AB14 Hugh O'Neill punt 41 yards to the 55 yardline, Xavier Johnson return 9 yards to the AB46 (Ryan Dean).
Total 2 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 1:34

Alberta at 09:47
1st and 10 at AB09 ALBERTA drive start at 06:00.
1st and 10 at AB09 Matthew Jarvis rush for loss of 2 yards to the AB7 (Thomas Hall;Lauren Kroeker).
2nd and 12 at AB07 Julian Marchand rush for 7 yards to the AB14 (Ta Sibanda).
3rd and 5 at AB14 Hugh O'Neill punt 41 yards to the 55 yardline, Xavier Johnson return 9 yards to the AB46 (Ryan Dean).
Total 2 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 1:34

Manitoba at 06:00
1st and 10 at AB46 MANITOBA drive start at 04:26.
1st and 10 at AB46 Chad Young rush for 3 yards to the AB43 (Dale Stevenson).
2nd and 7 at AB43 K. Williams sacked for loss of 4 yards to the AB47 (Craig Gerbrandt).
3rd and 11 at AB47 Brendon Bowman punt 27 yards to the AB20, David Court return -2 yards to the AB18 (Thomas Hall;Chad

Young).
Total 2 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 1:17

Manitoba at 06:00
1st and 10 at AB46 MANITOBA drive start at 04:26.
1st and 10 at AB46 Chad Young rush for 3 yards to the AB43 (Dale Stevenson).
2nd and 7 at AB43 K. Williams sacked for loss of 4 yards to the AB47 (Craig Gerbrandt).
3rd and 11 at AB47 Brendon Bowman punt 27 yards to the AB20, David Court return -2 yards to the AB18 (Thomas Hall;Chad

Young).
Total 2 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 1:17

Alberta at 04:26
1st and 10 at AB18 ALBERTA drive start at 03:09.
1st and 10 at AB18 Julian Marchand pass complete to Laine Rogers for 20 yards to the AB38, 1ST DOWN AB (Pete Adams).
1st and 10 at AB38 Blaine Bartoli rush for 2 yards to the AB40 (Everton Black;Clifton Lewis).
2nd and 8 at AB40 Julian Marchand pass complete to Jess Valleau for 21 yards to the MAN49, 1ST DOWN AB (Grayson Wells;Pete

Adams), PENALTY MAN offside declined.
1st and 10 at MAN49 Blaine Bartoli rush for 1 yard to the MAN48 (Lauren Kroeker).
2nd and 9 at MAN48 Julian Marchand pass complete to Jess Valleau for 48 yards to the MAN0, 1ST DOWN AB, TOUCHDOWN, clock

01:21, Hugh O'Neill kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at AB45 Hugh O'Neill kickoff 70 yards to the MAN-5, Quincy Hurst return 19 yards to the MAN14 (Chris Muchena).



Total 4 plays, 92 yardsTime of Possession: 1:48

 

 

 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, MAN ball on MAN45.Nick Naylor kickoff 26 yards to the AB39, R. Richardson return 0 yards to the AB39
(Grayson Wells).
 

 

Alberta 10-6 Manitoba

Manitoba at 01:21
1st and 10 at MAN14 MANITOBA drive start at 01:13.
1st and 10 at MAN14 Matt Henry rush for 1 yard to the MAN15 (Jean-Marc Jones;Craig Gerbrandt).
2nd and 9 at MAN15 Timeout Alberta, clock 01:07.
2nd and 9 at MAN15 Matt Henry rush for 19 yards to the MAN34, 1ST DOWN MAN (T. Johannesson).
1st and 10 at MAN34 Matt Henry rush for 4 yards to the MAN38 (Kevin Chave).
2nd and 6 at MAN38 K. Williams pass incomplete to Xavier Johnson.
3rd and 6 at MAN38 Brendon Bowman punt 32 yards to the AB40, David Court return 6 yards to the AB46 (Stu Schollaardt;Thomas

Hall).
Total 4 plays, 24 yardsTime of Possession: 0:49

Manitoba at 01:21
1st and 10 at MAN14 MANITOBA drive start at 01:13.
1st and 10 at MAN14 Matt Henry rush for 1 yard to the MAN15 (Jean-Marc Jones;Craig Gerbrandt).
2nd and 9 at MAN15 Timeout Alberta, clock 01:07.
2nd and 9 at MAN15 Matt Henry rush for 19 yards to the MAN34, 1ST DOWN MAN (T. Johannesson).
1st and 10 at MAN34 Matt Henry rush for 4 yards to the MAN38 (Kevin Chave).
2nd and 6 at MAN38 K. Williams pass incomplete to Xavier Johnson.
3rd and 6 at MAN38 Brendon Bowman punt 32 yards to the AB40, David Court return 6 yards to the AB46 (Stu Schollaardt;Thomas

Hall).
Total 4 plays, 24 yardsTime of Possession: 0:49

Alberta at 01:07
1st and 10 at AB46 ALBERTA drive start at 00:24.
1st and 10 at AB46 Matthew Jarvis rush for 4 yards to the AB50 (Clifton Lewis).
2nd and 6 at AB50 Timeout Alberta, clock 00:18.
2nd and 6 at AB50 Julian Marchand pass incomplete to Matthew Jarvis.
3rd and 6 at AB50 Hugh O'Neill punt 37 yards to the MAN23, Quincy Hurst return -5 yards to the MAN18 (Brent Krawchuk),

PENALTY MAN holding 10 yards to the MAN8, 1st and 10, MAN ball on MAN8.
Total 2 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 0:21

Alberta at 01:07
1st and 10 at AB46 ALBERTA drive start at 00:24.
1st and 10 at AB46 Matthew Jarvis rush for 4 yards to the AB50 (Clifton Lewis).
2nd and 6 at AB50 Timeout Alberta, clock 00:18.
2nd and 6 at AB50 Julian Marchand pass incomplete to Matthew Jarvis.
3rd and 6 at AB50 Hugh O'Neill punt 37 yards to the MAN23, Quincy Hurst return -5 yards to the MAN18 (Brent Krawchuk),

PENALTY MAN holding 10 yards to the MAN8, 1st and 10, MAN ball on MAN8.
Total 2 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 0:21

Manitoba at 00:18
1st and 10 at MAN08 MANITOBA drive start at 00:03.
1st and 10 at MAN08 TEAM rush for loss of 1 yard to the MAN7.
2nd and 11 at MAN07 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 0:03

Manitoba at 00:18
1st and 10 at MAN08 MANITOBA drive start at 00:03.
1st and 10 at MAN08 TEAM rush for loss of 1 yard to the MAN7.
2nd and 11 at MAN07 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 0:03

Alberta at 15:00
1st and 10 at AB39 ALBERTA drive start at 14:59.
1st and 10 at AB39 Julian Marchand pass incomplete (Lauren Kroeker).
2nd and 10 at AB39 Julian Marchand pass complete to Jess Valleau for 10 yards to the AB49, 1ST DOWN AB (Justin Clayton).
1st and 10 at AB49 Matthew Jarvis rush for 57 yards to the MAN4, 1ST DOWN AB (David Ferrier;Andrew James).
1st and GOAL at MAN04 Matthew Jarvis rush for no gain to the MAN4 (Justin Clayton;Thomas Hall).
2nd and GOAL at MAN04 Julian Marchand pass complete to Ryan Meraw for 13 yards to the MAN-9, 1ST DOWN AB, TOUCHDOWN, clock

12:49, Hugh O'Neill kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at AB45 Hugh O'Neill kickoff 58 yards to the MAN7, out-of-bounds, MAN ball on MAN40.
Total 4 plays, 80 yardsTime of Possession: 2:10

Alberta 17-6 Manitoba

Manitoba at 12:49
1st and 10 at MAN40 MANITOBA drive start at 12:49.



1st and 10 at MAN40 Matt Henry rush for 2 yards to the MAN42 (Kevin Chave).
2nd and 8 at MAN42 K. Williams pass incomplete to Xavier Johnson (T. Johannesson).
3rd and 8 at MAN42 Brendon Bowman punt 30 yards to the AB38, David Court return 7 yards to the AB45 (Thomas Miles).
Total 2 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 1:03

 

 

 

 

 

Manitoba at 12:49
1st and 10 at MAN40 MANITOBA drive start at 12:49.
1st and 10 at MAN40 Matt Henry rush for 2 yards to the MAN42 (Kevin Chave).
2nd and 8 at MAN42 K. Williams pass incomplete to Xavier Johnson (T. Johannesson).
3rd and 8 at MAN42 Brendon Bowman punt 30 yards to the AB38, David Court return 7 yards to the AB45 (Thomas Miles).
Total 2 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 1:03

Alberta at 12:49
1st and 10 at AB45 ALBERTA drive start at 11:46.
1st and 10 at AB45 Julian Marchand pass complete to Matthew Jarvis for loss of 4 yards to the AB41, fumble forced by Thomas Hall,

fumble by Matthew Jarvis recovered by MAN Thomas Hall at AB37.
Total 1 plays, -8 yardsTime of Possession: 0:26

Alberta at 12:49
1st and 10 at AB45 ALBERTA drive start at 11:46.
1st and 10 at AB45 Julian Marchand pass complete to Matthew Jarvis for loss of 4 yards to the AB41, fumble forced by Thomas Hall,

fumble by Matthew Jarvis recovered by MAN Thomas Hall at AB37.
Total 1 plays, -8 yardsTime of Possession: 0:26

Manitoba at 11:46
1st and 10 at AB37 MANITOBA drive start at 11:20.
1st and 10 at AB37 K. Williams pass incomplete to Tyson Takasaki.
2nd and 10 at AB37 K. Williams sacked for loss of 3 yards to the AB40 (T. Greenslade;Larry Hillary).
3rd and 13 at AB40 Brendon Bowman punt 24 yards to the AB16, out-of-bounds.
Total 2 plays, -3 yardsTime of Possession: 0:48

Manitoba at 11:46
1st and 10 at AB37 MANITOBA drive start at 11:20.
1st and 10 at AB37 K. Williams pass incomplete to Tyson Takasaki.
2nd and 10 at AB37 K. Williams sacked for loss of 3 yards to the AB40 (T. Greenslade;Larry Hillary).
3rd and 13 at AB40 Brendon Bowman punt 24 yards to the AB16, out-of-bounds.
Total 2 plays, -3 yardsTime of Possession: 0:48

Alberta at 11:20
1st and 10 at AB16 ALBERTA drive start at 10:32.
1st and 10 at AB16 Blaine Bartoli rush for no gain to the AB16 (Everton Black).
2nd and 10 at AB16 PENALTY AB illegal procedure 5 yards to the AB11.
2nd and 15 at AB11 Julian Marchand rush for 6 yards to the AB17 (Thomas Hall;Adam Hindley).
3rd and 9 at AB17 Hugh O'Neill punt 50 yards to the MAN43, Quincy Hurst return 13 yards to the AB54 (Ryan Dean).
Total 2 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 1:55

Alberta at 11:20
1st and 10 at AB16 ALBERTA drive start at 10:32.
1st and 10 at AB16 Blaine Bartoli rush for no gain to the AB16 (Everton Black).
2nd and 10 at AB16 PENALTY AB illegal procedure 5 yards to the AB11.
2nd and 15 at AB11 Julian Marchand rush for 6 yards to the AB17 (Thomas Hall;Adam Hindley).
3rd and 9 at AB17 Hugh O'Neill punt 50 yards to the MAN43, Quincy Hurst return 13 yards to the AB54 (Ryan Dean).
Total 2 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 1:55

Manitoba at 10:32
1st and 10 at AB54 MANITOBA drive start at 08:37.
1st and 10 at AB54 Matt Henry rush for 2 yards to the AB52 (Jean-Marc Jones;Dale Stevenson).
2nd and 8 at AB52 K. Williams pass incomplete to Tyson Takasaki, dropped pass.
3rd and 8 at AB52 Brendon Bowman punt 27 yards to the AB25, Randon Ralph return 0 yards to the AB25 (Thomas Miles), PENALTY

MAN no yards 15 yards to the AB40, 1st and 10, AB ball on AB40.
Total 2 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 1:13

Manitoba at 10:32
1st and 10 at AB54 MANITOBA drive start at 08:37.
1st and 10 at AB54 Matt Henry rush for 2 yards to the AB52 (Jean-Marc Jones;Dale Stevenson).
2nd and 8 at AB52 K. Williams pass incomplete to Tyson Takasaki, dropped pass.
3rd and 8 at AB52 Brendon Bowman punt 27 yards to the AB25, Randon Ralph return 0 yards to the AB25 (Thomas Miles), PENALTY

MAN no yards 15 yards to the AB40, 1st and 10, AB ball on AB40.
Total 2 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 1:13

Alberta at 08:37
1st and 10 at AB40 ALBERTA drive start at 07:24.
1st and 10 at AB40 Julian Marchand pass complete to Porter Brown for 6 yards to the AB46 (Andrew James).



2nd and 4 at AB46 Julian Marchand pass incomplete, PENALTY MAN illegal use of hands 10 yards to the MAN54, 1ST DOWN AB, NO
PLAY.

1st and 10 at MAN54 Matthew Jarvis rush for 54 yards to the MAN0, 1ST DOWN AB, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:05, Hugh O'Neill kick
attempt good.

1st and GOAL at AB45 Hugh O'Neill kickoff 62 yards to the MAN3, Quincy Hurst return 29 yards to the MAN32 (T. Greenslade).
Total 1 plays, 70 yardsTime of Possession: 1:19

 

 

 

 

 

Alberta 24-6 Manitoba

Manitoba at 06:05
1st and 10 at MAN32 MANITOBA drive start at 05:59.
1st and 10 at MAN32 PENALTY MAN illegal procedure 5 yards to the MAN27.
1st and 15 at MAN27 James Gerardy rush for 7 yards to the MAN34 (Jean-Marc Jones).
2nd and 8 at MAN34 K. Williams pass intercepted by Jean-Marc Jones at the MAN48, Jean-Marc Jones return 2 yards to the MAN46.
Total 2 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 1:26

Manitoba at 06:05
1st and 10 at MAN32 MANITOBA drive start at 05:59.
1st and 10 at MAN32 PENALTY MAN illegal procedure 5 yards to the MAN27.
1st and 15 at MAN27 James Gerardy rush for 7 yards to the MAN34 (Jean-Marc Jones).
2nd and 8 at MAN34 K. Williams pass intercepted by Jean-Marc Jones at the MAN48, Jean-Marc Jones return 2 yards to the MAN46.
Total 2 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 1:26

Alberta at 05:59
1st and 10 at MAN46 ALBERTA drive start at 04:33.
1st and 10 at MAN46 Julian Marchand pass complete to Robert Butcher for 13 yards to the MAN33, 1ST DOWN AB (Pete Adams).
1st and 10 at MAN33 Blaine Bartoli rush for 7 yards to the MAN26 (Adam Hindley), PENALTY MAN offside 5 yards to the MAN21, 1ST

DOWN AB, PENALTY MAN UR 10 yards to the MAN11, 1ST DOWN AB.
1st and 10 at MAN11 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at MAN11 Blaine Bartoli rush for no gain to the MAN11 (John Tietzmann;Everton Black).
2nd and 10 at MAN11 Julian Marchand pass incomplete to Laine Rogers.
3rd and 10 at MAN11 Hugh O'Neill field goal attempt from 18 GOOD, clock 02:30.
1st and GOAL at AB45 Change of possession, MAN ball on MAN35, 1st and 10.
Total 5 plays, 35 yardsTime of Possession: 2:03

Alberta 27-6 Manitoba

Manitoba at 02:30
1st and 10 at MAN35 MANITOBA drive start at 02:30.
1st and 10 at MAN35 K. Williams pass complete to Stu Schollaardt for 10 yards to the MAN45, 1ST DOWN MAN (Duncan Morris).
1st and 10 at MAN45 K. Williams pass complete to Scott Naujoks for 3 yards to the MAN48 (Duncan Morris).
2nd and 7 at MAN48 K. Williams pass incomplete to Matt Henry.
3rd and 7 at MAN48 K. Williams punt 31 yards to the AB31, Randon Ralph return 9 yards to the AB40 (Jason Loosemore).
Total 3 plays, 13 yardsTime of Possession: 1:26

Manitoba at 02:30
1st and 10 at MAN35 MANITOBA drive start at 02:30.
1st and 10 at MAN35 K. Williams pass complete to Stu Schollaardt for 10 yards to the MAN45, 1ST DOWN MAN (Duncan Morris).
1st and 10 at MAN45 K. Williams pass complete to Scott Naujoks for 3 yards to the MAN48 (Duncan Morris).
2nd and 7 at MAN48 K. Williams pass incomplete to Matt Henry.
3rd and 7 at MAN48 K. Williams punt 31 yards to the AB31, Randon Ralph return 9 yards to the AB40 (Jason Loosemore).
Total 3 plays, 13 yardsTime of Possession: 1:26

Alberta at 02:30
1st and 10 at AB40 ALBERTA drive start at 01:04.
1st and 10 at AB40 PENALTY AB TC 5 yards to the AB35.
1st and 15 at AB35 Matthew Jarvis rush for 12 yards to the AB47 (Pete Adams;Justin Clayton).
2nd and 3 at AB47 Matthew Jarvis rush for no gain to the AB47 (Jesse Schryver;L. Richardson).

Alberta at 02:30
1st and 10 at AB40 ALBERTA drive start at 01:04.
1st and 10 at AB40 PENALTY AB TC 5 yards to the AB35.
1st and 15 at AB35 Matthew Jarvis rush for 12 yards to the AB47 (Pete Adams;Justin Clayton).
2nd and 3 at AB47 Matthew Jarvis rush for no gain to the AB47 (Jesse Schryver;L. Richardson).

Start of Quarter #4
3rd and 3 at AB47 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 3 at AB47 Hugh O'Neill punt 42 yards to the MAN21, Quincy Hurst return 8 yards to the MAN29 (O. Sonuga).
Total 2 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 1:26

Start of Quarter #4
3rd and 3 at AB47 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 3 at AB47 Hugh O'Neill punt 42 yards to the MAN21, Quincy Hurst return 8 yards to the MAN29 (O. Sonuga).
Total 2 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 1:26



 

 

 

 

 

Manitoba at 15:00
1st and 10 at MAN29 MANITOBA drive start at 14:38.
1st and 10 at MAN29 K. Williams pass intercepted by J. Hetherington at the MAN48, J. Hetherington return 23 yards to the MAN25,

out-of-bounds (Ben Downs).
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:29

Manitoba at 15:00
1st and 10 at MAN29 MANITOBA drive start at 14:38.
1st and 10 at MAN29 K. Williams pass intercepted by J. Hetherington at the MAN48, J. Hetherington return 23 yards to the MAN25,

out-of-bounds (Ben Downs).
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:29

Alberta at 14:38
1st and 10 at MAN25 ALBERTA drive start at 14:09.
1st and 10 at MAN25 Blaine Bartoli rush for 3 yards to the MAN22 (Adam Hindley).
2nd and 7 at MAN22 Julian Marchand pass incomplete to Laine Rogers.
3rd and 7 at MAN22 Hugh O'Neill field goal attempt from 29 GOOD, clock 13:02, PENALTY AB illegal procedure 5 yards to the MAN27,

NO PLAY.
3rd and 12 at MAN27 Hugh O'Neill field goal attempt from 34 MISSED, kick to MAN-19, clock 12:42, Quincy Hurst return 10 yards to

the MAN-9, TEAM rouge, clock 12:42.
Total 3 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 1:27

Alberta 28-6 Manitoba

Manitoba at 12:42
1st and 10 at MAN35 Matt Henry rush for 10 yards to the MAN45, 1ST DOWN MAN (T. Greenslade).
1st and 10 at MAN45 Matt Henry rush for 5 yards to the MAN50 (Joseph Hartman).
2nd and 5 at MAN50 Matt Henry rush for 6 yards to the AB54, 1ST DOWN MAN (T. Greenslade;Jean-Marc Jones).
1st and 10 at AB54 K. Williams pass incomplete to Chad Young.
2nd and 10 at AB54 K. Williams pass complete to Stu Schollaardt for 8 yards to the AB46 (Dale Stevenson;Larry Hillary).
3rd and 2 at AB46 Matt Henry rush for 1 yard to the AB45 (Joseph Hartman;J. Hetherington).
Total 6 plays, 30 yardsTime of Possession: 2:29

Manitoba at 12:42
1st and 10 at MAN35 Matt Henry rush for 10 yards to the MAN45, 1ST DOWN MAN (T. Greenslade).
1st and 10 at MAN45 Matt Henry rush for 5 yards to the MAN50 (Joseph Hartman).
2nd and 5 at MAN50 Matt Henry rush for 6 yards to the AB54, 1ST DOWN MAN (T. Greenslade;Jean-Marc Jones).
1st and 10 at AB54 K. Williams pass incomplete to Chad Young.
2nd and 10 at AB54 K. Williams pass complete to Stu Schollaardt for 8 yards to the AB46 (Dale Stevenson;Larry Hillary).
3rd and 2 at AB46 Matt Henry rush for 1 yard to the AB45 (Joseph Hartman;J. Hetherington).
Total 6 plays, 30 yardsTime of Possession: 2:29

Alberta at 12:42
1st and 10 at AB45 ALBERTA drive start at 10:13.
1st and 10 at AB45 PENALTY MAN UR 15 yards to the MAN50, 1ST DOWN AB.
1st and 10 at MAN50 Julian Marchand pass incomplete to R. Richardson, PENALTY MAN pass interference 15 yards to the MAN35, 1ST

DOWN AB, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at MAN35 Matthew Jarvis rush for 3 yards to the MAN32 (Adam Hindley).
2nd and 7 at MAN32 Julian Marchand rush for 6 yards to the MAN26 (Justin Clayton).
3rd and 1 at MAN26 Smith Wright rush for 2 yards to the MAN24, 1ST DOWN AB (Everton Black;Thomas Hall).
1st and 10 at MAN24 Julian Marchand pass complete to Porter Brown for 9 yards to the MAN15 (Teague Sherman).
2nd and 1 at MAN15 Matthew Jarvis rush for 3 yards to the MAN12, 1ST DOWN AB (Everton Black).
1st and 10 at MAN12 PENALTY AB TC 5 yards to the MAN17.
1st and 15 at MAN17 Julian Marchand pass incomplete to M. Wojcicki (Pete Adams).
2nd and 15 at MAN17 Julian Marchand pass incomplete to Matthew Jarvis (L. Richardson).
3rd and 15 at MAN17 Hugh O'Neill field goal attempt from 24 GOOD, clock 06:26.
1st and GOAL at AB45 Change of possession, MAN ball on MAN35, 1st and 10.
Total 8 plays, 48 yardsTime of Possession: 3:47

Alberta 31-6 Manitoba

Manitoba at 06:26
1st and 10 at MAN35 MANITOBA drive start at 06:26.
1st and 10 at MAN35 Matt Henry rush for 8 yards to the MAN43 (Duncan Morris).
2nd and 2 at MAN43 K. Williams pass complete to Stu Schollaardt for 11 yards to the MAN54, 1ST DOWN MAN (Randon Ralph;Jean-

Marc Jones).
1st and 10 at MAN54 Matt Henry rush for 1 yard to the 55 yardline (T. Greenslade).
2nd and 9 at MAN55 K. Williams rush for 2 yards to the AB53 (T. Greenslade;Joseph Hartman).
3rd and 7 at AB53 K. Williams pass incomplete to Xavier Johnson (T. Johannesson).
Total 5 plays, 22 yardsTime of Possession: 1:47

Manitoba at 06:26
1st and 10 at MAN35 MANITOBA drive start at 06:26.
1st and 10 at MAN35 Matt Henry rush for 8 yards to the MAN43 (Duncan Morris).



2nd and 2 at MAN43 K. Williams pass complete to Stu Schollaardt for 11 yards to the MAN54, 1ST DOWN MAN (Randon Ralph;Jean-
Marc Jones).

1st and 10 at MAN54 Matt Henry rush for 1 yard to the 55 yardline (T. Greenslade).
2nd and 9 at MAN55 K. Williams rush for 2 yards to the AB53 (T. Greenslade;Joseph Hartman).
3rd and 7 at AB53 K. Williams pass incomplete to Xavier Johnson (T. Johannesson).
Total 5 plays, 22 yardsTime of Possession: 1:47
 

 

 

 

 

Alberta at 06:26
1st and 10 at AB53 ALBERTA drive start at 04:39.
1st and 10 at AB53 Blaine Bartoli rush for loss of 1 yard to the AB52 (Everton Black;John Tietzmann).
2nd and 11 at AB52 Curtis Dell pass complete to David Court for 8 yards to the MAN50 (Thomas Hall).
3rd and 3 at MAN50 Hugh O'Neill punt 40 yards to the MAN10, Quincy Hurst return 1 yards to the MAN11 (O. Sonuga).
Total 2 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 1:32

Alberta at 06:26
1st and 10 at AB53 ALBERTA drive start at 04:39.
1st and 10 at AB53 Blaine Bartoli rush for loss of 1 yard to the AB52 (Everton Black;John Tietzmann).
2nd and 11 at AB52 Curtis Dell pass complete to David Court for 8 yards to the MAN50 (Thomas Hall).
3rd and 3 at MAN50 Hugh O'Neill punt 40 yards to the MAN10, Quincy Hurst return 1 yards to the MAN11 (O. Sonuga).
Total 2 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 1:32

Manitoba at 04:39
1st and 10 at MAN11 MANITOBA drive start at 03:07.
1st and 10 at MAN11 Kevin Hayes pass complete to Scott Naujoks for 6 yards to the MAN17 (Brent Krawchuk).
2nd and 4 at MAN17 Matt Henry rush for 3 yards to the MAN20 (Craig Gerbrandt).
3rd and 1 at MAN20 Brendon Bowman punt 76 yards to the AB14, Randon Ralph return 6 yards to the AB20 (Stu Schollaardt;L.

Richardson).
Total 2 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 0:41

Manitoba at 04:39
1st and 10 at MAN11 MANITOBA drive start at 03:07.
1st and 10 at MAN11 Kevin Hayes pass complete to Scott Naujoks for 6 yards to the MAN17 (Brent Krawchuk).
2nd and 4 at MAN17 Matt Henry rush for 3 yards to the MAN20 (Craig Gerbrandt).
3rd and 1 at MAN20 Brendon Bowman punt 76 yards to the AB14, Randon Ralph return 6 yards to the AB20 (Stu Schollaardt;L.

Richardson).
Total 2 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 0:41

Alberta at 03:07
1st and 10 at AB20 ALBERTA drive start at 02:26.
1st and 10 at AB20 O. Sonuga rush for 4 yards to the AB24 (Justin Clayton;Jesse Schryver).
2nd and 6 at AB24 Curtis Dell pass complete to Laine Rogers for 5 yards to the AB29.
3rd and 1 at AB29 Curtis Dell rush for 2 yards to the AB31, 1ST DOWN AB (Adam Hindley;RJ Skinner).
1st and 10 at AB31 O. Sonuga rush for loss of 1 yard to the AB30 (Justin Clayton;RJ Skinner).
2nd and 11 at AB30 O. Sonuga rush for 5 yards to the AB35 (Justin Clayton;Jesse Schryver), PENALTY MAN offside 5 yards to the

AB40, PENALTY MAN face mask 10 yards to the AB50, 1ST DOWN AB.
1st and 10 at AB50 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at AB50 O. Sonuga rush for 3 yards to the AB53 (Thomas Miles;RJ Skinner).
2nd and 7 at AB53 O. Sonuga rush for 2 yards to the 55 yardline (RJ Skinner;Thomas Miles).
3rd and 5 at AB55 Hugh O'Neill punt 18 yards to the MAN37, out-of-bounds.
Total 7 plays, 35 yardsTime of Possession: 2:23

Alberta at 03:07
1st and 10 at AB20 ALBERTA drive start at 02:26.
1st and 10 at AB20 O. Sonuga rush for 4 yards to the AB24 (Justin Clayton;Jesse Schryver).
2nd and 6 at AB24 Curtis Dell pass complete to Laine Rogers for 5 yards to the AB29.
3rd and 1 at AB29 Curtis Dell rush for 2 yards to the AB31, 1ST DOWN AB (Adam Hindley;RJ Skinner).
1st and 10 at AB31 O. Sonuga rush for loss of 1 yard to the AB30 (Justin Clayton;RJ Skinner).
2nd and 11 at AB30 O. Sonuga rush for 5 yards to the AB35 (Justin Clayton;Jesse Schryver), PENALTY MAN offside 5 yards to the

AB40, PENALTY MAN face mask 10 yards to the AB50, 1ST DOWN AB.
1st and 10 at AB50 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at AB50 O. Sonuga rush for 3 yards to the AB53 (Thomas Miles;RJ Skinner).
2nd and 7 at AB53 O. Sonuga rush for 2 yards to the 55 yardline (RJ Skinner;Thomas Miles).
3rd and 5 at AB55 Hugh O'Neill punt 18 yards to the MAN37, out-of-bounds.
Total 7 plays, 35 yardsTime of Possession: 2:23

Manitoba at 02:26
1st and 10 at MAN37 MANITOBA drive start at 00:03.
1st and 10 at MAN37 TEAM rush for loss of 2 yards to the MAN35.
2nd and 12 at MAN35 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 0:03

Alberta 31-6 Manitoba


